2857939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connelly Billiard Manufacturing, Inc.		09/03/2009	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Treadstone Capital Management, L.P.
Street Address:	717 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2630
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857939	CONNELLY BILLIARDS
Registration Number:	2857933	CONNELLY
Registration Number:	2810671	THE ULTIMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)740-1499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-1474

Email: danicam@bellnunnally.com

Correspondent Name: Danica L. Mathes

Address Line 1: 3232 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TREADSTONE/SOUTHWEST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danica L. Mathes	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0162

900154829

Signature:	/Danica L. Mathes/
Date:	02/16/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC030#page1.tif source=DOC030#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS

RECITALS

- A. Connelly Billiard Manufacturing, Inc., adopted, owned, and used the trademarks CONNELLY BILLIARDS, CONNELLY, and THE ULTIMATE (the "Trademarks") in commerce;
- B. Connelly Billiard Manufacturing, Inc., owns the following federal trademark registrations (collectively the "Federal Trademark Registrations") for the Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONNELLY BILLIARDS	2857939	June 29, 2004
CONNELLY	2857933	June 29, 2004
THE ULTIMATE	2810671	February 3, 2004

C. Treadstone Capital Management, L.P., an Arizona limited partnership, desires to acquire the Trade Name and the Federal Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Connelly Billiard Manufacturing, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Treadstone Capital Management, L.P., all right, title and interest in and to each of the Federal Trademark Registrations and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

CONNI	ELLY BILLIARD MANUFACTURING,
Ву:	Sec Sicale
Name:_	SOZAWE H. COWelly
Title:	COEDORANE SECRETARY

Dated effective as of: Sylenser 3rd, 2009.

23

QB\8696003.1

STATE OF Idaho)
County of Bone) ss.)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of Sot, 2009, by STANNE A CONNELL, the CHENSELL of Connelly Billiard Manufacturing, an Arizona corporation, on behalf of the company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10.14.2014

CAMERON D. LAWLER Notary Public State of Idaho.

24

QB\8696003.1

RECORDED: 02/16/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0165